1150000 SU66

Office Use Only

MAY 2 0 2015 SCOTT



200273037242

05/18/15--01014--001 **87.50

DHAY IS ANII: In

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MIAMISTO	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)					
Enclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate			
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED			
FROM:	Cartos M. Yanes					
	Na 10630 Washington St. Apt. #	me (Printed or typed) #104				

Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

(786) 543-2158

cayanes 12@gmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Address

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	NAME corporation shall be: Miami Storm Foot	tbali Club, Corp.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
10630	Principal street address: Washington St. Apt. #104	Mailing address, if different is:	
Pembr	roke Pines, FL 33025		
ARTICLE III The purpose for improving skill	which the corporation is organized is:	to create a highly competitive soccer team that will focus on training	g, im
		club will serve as a steppingstone for our players to participate in a	
		ation of retired soccer players and other professionals who love the	
team is invalua	ble to enriching the experience of our pla	ayers and prospective players. Furthermore, our mission is to fome	nt a drug-
		araderie, teamwork, hard-work, discipline, professionalism, dignity	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g the soccer culture in our area and beyond; and any and all lawful	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	nner in which the directors are elected and appointed: CTORS	vs.
Name and Title:	Carlos M. Yanes, President	Name and Title:	
Address	10630 Washington St. Apt. #104	Address:	
_	Pembroke Pines, FL 33025		
			5
	:		
Address		Address:	8
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	•

Name and Title:_	1	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
_			
_			
	REGISTERED AGENT		
the name and Fi	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	table) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Nelson G. Tovar	·	
Address:	9779 SW 147th PL		
	Miami, FL 33196		
	INCORPORATOR		
The name and ac	Idress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Carlos M. Yanes		
Address:	10630 Washington St. Apt.	#104	
	Pembroke Pines, FL 3302	25	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date, if (If an effective d	other than the date of filing:ate is listed, the date must be specific and		ıys
after the filing.)	•	- •	•
	inserted in this block does not meet the applitive date on the Department of State's record	olicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as tlds.	he
Having been nar certificate, I am f	ned as registered agent to accept service of amilian with and accept the appointment as	f process for the above stated corporation at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	in this
	A mm	05/12/2015	
	Required Signature of Registered A	Agent Date	
I submit this doci to the Departmen	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein t of State constitutes a third degree felony as	n are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a doc is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	cument
	Required Signature of Incorpo		
	Required Signature of Incorpo	orator Dute	